
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments.

DEBTOR

Full Name and Address

Brian Logue
90 Tartnakelly Road,- Glack,
Limavady, Co. Londonderry

Brian Logue
90 Tartnakelly Road* Glack,
Limavady, Co. Londonderry

Dorothy Elizabeth. Moffit ,
10 Dbnny'brook Street, ' .
Belfast

Michael James Robinson,
136 Ardowen, Craigavon, .
Co. Armagh .'

Michael James Robinson,
136 Ardowen, Craigavon,
Co. Armagh

Michael James Robinson,
136 Ardowen, Craigavon,
Co. Armagh

The Dolphin Lounge Ltd.,
23 Gortnahey Road,
Dungiven, Co. Londonderry

The Dolphin Lounge Ltd.,
23 Gortnahey Road,
Dungiven, Co. Londonderry

Occupation

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

lee Cream Salesman

Ice Cream Salesman

Ice Cream Salesman

Limited Liability Company

Limited Liability Company

CREDITOR

Full Name and Address

John McCandless Limited,
Church Street, Coleraine,
Co. 'Londonderry

Lowden & Partners Ltd.,
328 Antrim Road, Belfast

Lucinda Maud Rowe, ;:•
Carragh, Enniskillen Road,
Kesh, Co. Fermanagh

United Dominions Trust Ltd.,
Bedford House, .Bedford .
Street, Belfast

Northern Ireland Housing
Executive,

312 Bufnside, Legahory,:
Craigavon, Co. Armagh

Morton Newspapers Limited,
Windsor Avenue, Lurgan,
Craigavpn, Co. Armagh

\

Department of Finance Rating
Division,

Oxford House, Chichester
Street, Belfast

Bass Ireland Limited,
Ulster Brewery, Glen Road,
Belfast

Date of
judgment

1 March 1979

27 September 1979

1 March 1979

12 December 1972

-. '

3 November 1972

;

3 June 1976
.

15 August 1978

4 December 1978
•

Amount
recoverable
on foot of
judgment

£5,377.25

£603.04

£97.90

£41.28

£40.07

£104.55

£4998.00

£1218.86

Amount
for which
Certificate

issued

£5,377.25

£603.04

£97.90

£41.28

£40.07

£104.55

£4998.00

£1218.86

Date of
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