ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE

NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments.

DEBTOR		CREDITOR	- Date of	Amount recoverable	Amount for which	Date of
Full Name and Address	Occupation .	Full Name and Address	judgment	on foot of judgment	Cèrtificate issued	Certificate
Brian Logue 90 Tartnakelly Road, Glack, Limavady, Co. Londonderry	Unemployed	John McCandless Limited, Church Street, Coleraine, Co. Londonderry	1 March 1979	£5,377.25	£5,377.25	26 November 1979
Brian Logue 90 Tartnakelly Road, Glack, Limavady, Co. Londonderry	Unemployed	Lowden & Partners Ltd., 328 Antrim Road, Belfast	27 September 1979	£603.04	£603.04	26 November 1979
Dorothy Elizabeth Moffit 10 Donnybrook Street, Belfast	Unemployed	Lucinda Maud Rowe, Carragh, Enniskillen Road, Kesh, Co. Fermanagh	1 March 1979	£97.90	£97.90	26 November 1979
Michael James Robinson, 136 Ardowen, Craigavon, Co. Armagh	Fee Cream Salesman	United Dominions Trust Ltd., Bedford House, Bedford Street, Belfast	12 December 1972	£41.28	£41.28	21 November 1979
Michael James Robinson, 136 Ardowen, Craigavon, Co. Armagh	Ice Cream Salesman	Northern Ireland Housing Executive, 312 Burnside, Legahory, Craigavon, Co. Armagh	3 November 1972	£40.07	£40.07	21 November 1979
Michael James Robinson, 136 Ardowen, Craigavon, Co. Armagh	Ice Cream Salesman	Morton Newspapers Limited, Windsor Avenue, Lurgan, Craigavon, Co. Armagh	3 June 1976	£104.55	£104.55	21 November 1979
The Dolphin Lounge Ltd., 23 Gortnahey Road, Dungiven, Co. Londonderry	Limited Liability Company	Department of Finance Rating Division, Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	15 August 1978	£4998.00	£4998.00	21 November 1979.
The Dolphin Lounge Ltd., 23 Gortnahey Road, Dungiven, Co. Londonderry	Limited Liability Company	Bass Ireland Limited, Ulster Brewery, Glen Road, Belfast	4 December 1978	£1218.86	£1218.86	21 November 1979